A.P.N. No.:	1420-28-110-020	
File No.:	1880731 sa	
F	Recording Requested By:	
! 	Stowart Title Company	
	Stewart Title Company When Recorded Mail To:	
	When Recorded Mail To:	
Kara Rae So	When Recorded Mail To:	

Sherry Ackermann Print Signature

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 2023-995126

 Rec:\$40.00
 \$40.00
 Pgs=4
 03/31/2023 10:53 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

(for recorders use only)

Affidavit of Death of Trustee (Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

	I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)
	-OR-
	I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.380(1)(A) and NRS 40.525(5)
	required by law. 10RS 440.360(1)(A) and 10RS 40.325(3)
	\approx
gnatı	Escrow Officer Title

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Stewart Title Company

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Kara Rae Schumacher, Successor Trustee of the June G. Miller Revocable Living Trust dated July 14, 2021

ORDER NO. 1880731 A.P.N. No.: 1420-28-110-020

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE - SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

State of Nevada County of Carson City } }ss.

Kara Rae Schumacher of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That the decedent mentioned in the attached copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as named as one of the parties in that certain Quitclaim Deed dated July 28, 2021, executed by June Gail Miller aka Gail J. Miller to The June G. Miller Revocable Living Trust, June Gail Miller Trustee, recorded as Instrument No. 2021-971590 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 28, 2021 covering the following described property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 87, in Block B as set forth on FINAL MAP OF SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT NO. 3, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 23, 1998, in Book 698, Page 5063, as Document No. 442616, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

- 2. That I am named within the aforementioned trust as Successor Trustee;
- 3. That I hereby consent to act as Successor Trustee of the aforementioned trust and do hereby assume the powers and duties of Successor Trustee of such trust;
- 4. That this Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of all persons hereafter acquiring an interest in or dealing with the subject property.

Dated: 32 ______, 2023

By: Kara Rae Schumacher, as Successor Trustee of The June G. Miller Revocable Living Trust dated July 14, 2021	
State of Colorado County of El Puso	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 2 day of Maxh Kara Rae Schumacher. Signature (Seal)	, 2023 by
Signature	
Jenny Anne Larson NOTARY ID #20124069194 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission expires Oct 25, 2024	



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

100	LE NO. 4314281	CER	TIFICATE OF DE	AIH)22026026 TE FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR PRINT IN	Ta DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE	LAST,SUFFIX)		ACTOR AND THE STATE OF	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a, COUNTY OF DEATH		
PERMANENT BLACK INK	June Gail	- In HODBITAL OF OTHER	MILLER		ober 30, 2022	Carson Cit	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DE Carson City	ni mbert	rahoe Regional Medical	15 190 5 (1997 line	atient(Specify)		emale
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify) VVhite	No-N	on-Hispanic (Years)	MOS		Y B. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo	/Day/Yr)
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA.	95. CITIZEN OF WHAT COU United States	INTRY 10 EDUCATION 13 MA	RITAL STATUS (Specify) Divorced	12. SURVIVING SPOUSES	NAME (Lest name prior to first ma	Tiage)
MANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 447.1	200 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	(Give Kind of Work Done Durin HOMEMAKER		OF BUSINESS OR IND HOME	Forces?	No
TEMS	15a: RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CC	UNTY 15c. Douglas	CITY TOWN OR LOCATION Minden	16d STREET AND N	UMBER ngs Road	15e. iNSIDE LIMITS (Spe or No)	CITY /: acity Yes Yes
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First M Edmund	odie Last Suffix) Roy ZWIERLEIN	17.	MOTHER/PARENT : NA	ME (First Middle: Last June Georgette		
	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type of Print Kara Rae SCHUM	IACHER	Control of the Contro	e Mountain Boulev	ard Colorado Spring	s, Colorado 80906	
DISPOSITION	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, Cremation	The state of the s	Fitzhenry's C	rematory	Car	N City or Town State son City Nevada 8970)1
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATUR NORMA M I) 205. FUNERAL DIRECTO LICENSE NUMBER FD967	Fitzi	RESS OF FACILITY Henry's Carson Val 37 Esmerelda Place		
TRADE CALL		O I NEM I I CATED	H 2	1	, complication		Name and the
CERTIFIER	21a. To the best of my knowledge to the cause(s) stated (Signature 12b. DATE SIGNED (Mc/Dey/Yr) November 05, 2022	& TIDE) SIGNATURE INY GHALI MD 215: HOUR OF D	AUTHENTICATED 65		and due to the cause(s) st	In my opinion death occurred ated: (Signature & Title) 26. HOUR OF DEATH.	
	នី E 21d: NAME OF ATTENDING PH ខ ម៉ូ (Type or Print)		Ė	22d. PRONOUNCED I		26 PRONOUNCED DEAD A	T (Hour)
	The second secon	Ghall MD 1600 Med	ical Parkway Carson Ci			235 LICENSE NUMBER 14171 TOUE TO COMMUNICABLE	DICTARE
REGISTRAR		OTT SHELDON SPA	RTED (Mo/Day/		1 4200 1 2000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ŒS 🗍 NO 🛮	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Respiratory Ca	and the same of th		111 - 111 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112 - 112	· identification	Interval between onset	7727
CONDITIONS IF	(0)	mic Respiratory F				Interval between onset	
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	the second secon	cranial Hemorrha	је			Interval between onset	
LINDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CO (d) Malignant Hy	pertension		20	Tilai ine acas.	Interval between onset	200
		TIONS-Conditions contributin	g to death but not resulting in th	e underlying cause giver	n In Perit 1. 26 AL Yesor	TOPSY (Specit 27, WAS CASE No) REFERRED TO (Specify Yes o	D CORONER I' No) No
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HÖM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	ATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28	d DESCRIBE HOW INJURY	OCCURRED		
	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. F Yes or No) build	LACE OF INJURY- At home, ng, etc. (Specify)	farm, street, factory, office 25	g. LOCATION ST	REET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN	STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Récords.

11/9/2022

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved burder displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

